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Bringing Learning to Life 

 
 

Preparation for potential adverse weather  

In the event of adverse weather, an assessment will take place as to whether it is safe 
for the school to remain open.  If it is considered safe, all pupils should access the school 
via the Eastway Family Centre entrance until other entrances have been cleared.  
 
If the decision is taken that the school has to close for the safety of its pupils and staff, 
the following procedure will be followed: 

 
If it is before school has started in the morning: 
 

 A message will be put on the website 

 A text message alert or notification will be sent to all parents/carers 

 Announcements will be made on local radio stations 
 
If it is during the school day while pupils are in school: 
 

 A message will be put on the website for children to be collected 

 A text message alert or notification will be sent to all parents/carers for children to be 
collected 

 
In the event that pupils are not able to be collected from school before the end of the school day, 
the school will ensure that they are looked after until they can be collected at 3.15pm.  All After 
School Clubs and Swashbuckler’s will be cancelled. If you have any questions, please contact the 
school office. 
 
Christmas dates for your diary  
We will be sending a letter home next week regarding all upcoming events in school prior to 
the Christmas holidays. Look out for our letter! 
 
Year 6 Swimming lessons 
The children have loved their swimming lessons this week. The sports centre have commented that 
our children were very polite and a credit to the school. Just a reminder it will be Year 5 attending 
their swimming lessons next week, so please ensure they bring their swimming costume and a 
clean towel into school with them on Monday morning, please note that the children will be 
arriving back at school at approximately 3.40pm. 

Friday, 22nd November 2019 
 
 

A wonderful parents evening this week; thank you so much for attending and giving us such amazing 
feedback. We are so proud of how well all the children have settled at the start of this new school year 
and the fantastic progress that they are making. Thank you again to all the staff at Eastway who work 
so hard to ensure that your children are happy and have access to all the learning opportunities 
presented to them. We look forward to sharing more with you during the Spring Term.  

Mrs Morris  



Friends of Eastway ‘Bring a bottle’ Non-Uniform Day 
We are holding a non-uniform day next Friday, 29th November. In return for non-uniform, we are 
requesting donations of bottled items for our Christmas Fair, to be held on Friday 6th December at 
3.30pm.  We are very grateful for all your donations. Thank you in advance for your continued support 
of the school and help in raising additional funds to give our children enhancements to their learning.   
 

Please let us know if you would like to be involved with any of our events or projects or have your own 

ideas for promoting reading at Eastway! 

 

Upcoming Events 

Every Wednesday  The Hub (Family Centre  @ 9 -11.30am) 

Every Thursday  Sparkles Stay & Play (Family Centre 9:00 – 11:15am) 

Monday 25th to Friday 29th November  
(every afternoon) 

Year 5 Swimming lessons  

Friday 29th November Non Uniform Day- bring a bottle  

Tuesday 3rd December Hi impact now press play day 

Wednesday 4th December  Reception to year 6 Flu immunisation – Nasal spray 

Thursday 5th December Year 2 'Meet the characters' at Moreton Methodist 

Friday 6th December  Christmas Fair 

Wednesday 11th December  Christmas Dinner 

Thursday 12th December EYFS Nativity 

Friday 13th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Monday 16th December - afternoon Reception and KS1 Christmas Production 

Tuesday 17th December - morning Reception and KS1 Christmas Production 

Wednesday 18th December KS2 Christmas Showcase 

Friday 20th December  Christmas Parties 

Friday 20th December Last Day of Term – School closes at 2pm 

Monday 23rd December to Friday 3rd January 
2020 

Christmas holidays 

Monday 6th January 2020  INSET Day– school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 7th January 2020 Spring Term Starts – School Re-opens to pupils 

Wednesday 15th January 2020 Deadline for preference forms and online applications for 
Primary Schools for Admission in September 2020  

Monday 3rd February  Tech Week 

Friday 14th February  Last Day of Term – School closes at 3.15pm 

Friday 14th February Valentine’s disco 

Monday 17th to Friday 21st February  Half term holiday 

Monday 24th February School Re-opens to pupils 

Monday 2nd March Book week 

Monday 2nd March  Current year 6 pupils. Emails will be sent from Wirral Borough 
Council to confirm Secondary school places. Offers of school 
places for paper form applicants are posted second class on 
this date. 

Wednesday 4th March Parents evening 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day- children to dress as a book character  



Tuesday 10th March  Current year 6 pupils. Reply slips or online acceptances to be 
returned by this date 

Thursday 2nd April  Spring Fling Disco  

Friday 3rd April Easter Egg Tombola  

Friday 3rd April Last Day of Term – School closes at 2pm 

Monday 6th to Friday 17th April School closed for spring break 

Thursday 16th April Offer emails sent (online applicants) or letters posted out 
(paper form applicants) for Primary school places 
 

Monday 20th April  School Re-opens to pupils 

20th- 24th April Health Week  

11th- 15th May SATs Week  

Friday 5th June  Sports Day 

Friday 22nd May INSET Day- school closed for pupils  

Monday 1st June INSET Day- school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 2nd June  School reopens 8.45am 

1st- 5th June Multi-Cultural Week  

8th- 12th June  Year 1 Phonics Test  

Thursday 2nd July Reports out to Parents/ carers  

Friday 3rd July Non Uniform Day- bring a bottle  

Wednesday 8th July  All Change Day  

Friday 10th July  Summer BBQ & Fair  

Wednesday 15th July  Leavers Assembly  

Thursday 16th July  End of Year Disco 
Year 6 Prom  

Friday 17th July School closes for summer holidays 1.30pm  

 


